深圳市汉昇实业有限公司                                                                         �
                                   1                                    www.hslcm.com
深圳市汉昇实业有限公司
HS19264G06A
规格书
汉昇
制作 审核 批准
版本：VER 1.0

CONTENTS
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
2.0 LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
3.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
4.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
5.0 BLOCK DIAGRAM
6.0 OPERATING PRINCIPLE & DRIVING METHOD
7.0 ABSOLUTEMAXIMUM RATINGS
8.0 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
9.0 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
10.0 STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR RELIABILITY
11.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
12.0 PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODULE
13.0 MANUFACTURER CONTACT
4
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Item Contents Unit
LCD type STN    TRANSMISSIVE/NEGATIVE -
Viewing direction 6:00 O’Clock
Module size (WHT) 107.547.16.1 (excluded FPC length) mm
Viewing area (WH) 104.039.0 mm
Driver IC ST7525 -
Number of dots 19264 -
Backlight type 7LEDS White    2.9V 105mA -
Interface type Serial interface -
Operating temperature -20 ~ 70 oC
Storage temperature -30 ~ 80 oC
2.0 LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
  HS 19264    G06A
(1) (2) (3)
(1) ShenZhen HanshengIndustrail Co Ltd
(2) Number of dots
(3) Serial number
6
4.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin no. Symbol Function(parallel)
1
VG VG is the LCD driving voltage for segment circuits at positive frame2
XV0 XV0 is the LCD driving voltage for common circuits at positive frame3
V0 V0 is the LCD driving voltage for common circuits at negative frame4
VDD Power supply
5
VSS Ground
6
CS0 This is the chip select signal.         SPI-CS
7
A0
This is connect to the least significant bit of the normal MPU address bus,
and it determines whether the data bits are data or command.
8
RST A reset pin.
9
D2        Data Bus                       Serial clock input               Serialclockinput
 Data Bus                        Serial data input                  Serialdatainput
11
12
10
13
14
15
16
17
18
19-24
25-26
the ESD Pin can  connect To the GroundESD
D1
D2-D7
ESD
 Data Bus                                  IIC                                SPI
The ESD Pin can  connect To the Ground
BM2
BM1
RBM0
BM0=1,BM1=0,BM2=1    IIC         BM0=0,BM1=0,BM2=0     4SPI
 BM0=1,BM1=1,BM2=1    INTER6800
                                      BM0=0,BM1=1,BM2=1    INTER8080
  ERD            68:Read/Write control input pin.   80:Read enable input pin. .
RWR          68:Read/Write control input pin.    80:Write enable input pin.
 4-line SPI mode:
 I2C interface :
 D0 and D4 must be connected together for SCL. D1 to D3 must be connected together for SDA
 D0 and D4 must be connected together for SCL. D1 to D3 must be connected together for SDA.
7
5.0 BLOCK DIAGRAM
64
192X64
I/F
192
ST7525
1 10
K
A
BL
8
6.0 OPERATING PRINCIPLE & DRIVING METHOD
9
10